	05-05-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office				
7.10-00					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	its or copy thereof.				
Security Alarm Financing Enterprises, Inc.	101346715   Name:     Security Alarm Financing Enterprises, L.P.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association == 1 0	Internal Address:				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Stract Address: 2301 Camino Ramon, Suite 100				
X Corporation-State: California	City: San Ramon State: CA ZIP: 94583				
Other	The state of the s				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes x No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association 2				
	☐ General Partnership				
	X Limited Partnership - California				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State:				
Other: Execution Date: July 20, 1999	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)				
	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes x No				
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).  A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/517,045 & 75/517,139 (SAFE & S SAFE & Design)  Additional number(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s):				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 2				
Name: E. Lynn Perry TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00  ☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account  x Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pender of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.  8. Deposit account number: 20-1430				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account					
	T USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct a	4/2/00				
Name of Person Signing   Signature   Signa	Date				
FC:481 40.00 CH					
PC1482 25.00 CH Total number of pages including of 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? x Yes \ \ \ \ No	cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	t detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:					
Во	nissioner for Trademarks x: Assignments ington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0111

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SECURITY ALARM FINANCING ENTERPRISES, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), whose street address is 2301 Camino Ramon, Suite 100, San Ramon, California 94583 owns the following trademarks and applications (the "Marks"):

SAFE

U.S. Ser. No. 75/517,045

S SAFE & Design

U.S. Ser. No. 75/517.139

WHEREAS, SECURITY ALARM FINANCING ENTERPRISES, L.P., a California limited partnership ("Assignee"), whose address is 2301 Camino Ramon, Suite 100, San Ramon, California 94583, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill attributable thereto, and the pertinent trademark applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill attributable thereto, the pertinent trademark applications, and the right to sue for present, past and future infringements.

Assignor further agrees to assist Assignee as necessary in establishing and maintaining Assignee's rights in and title to the Marks and registrations therefor, including executing additional assignments as necessary and effecting any approvals of this Assignment required by any government authorities.

SECURITY ALARM FINANCING ENTERPRISES, INC.

Name:

Paul F. Sargenti

Title:

President & CEO

(NOTARIAL STAMP) Attached

SF 1011501 vi

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0112

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		)		
$\wedge$		ss.		
County of <u>Coald</u>	ra Costa			
On 7/20/99	, before me,	JACQUELINE L Name and Title of Officer SArgenti	(e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	+ RIB
personally appeared _	PAUL F.	Sargent, Name(s) of Signer(s)		
		personally know proved to me devidence	n to me on the basis of sat	tisfactory
MACCOLLAND COLLAND COL	LANGE THE STATE OF	subscribed to the acknowledged to me the same in capacity(ies), and signature(s) on the	d that by his/ instrument the pers half of which the p	ent and executed athorized her/their son(s), or
Place Notary S	Seal Above	WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.	0
The same the information b	· ·	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————	norgana rahving on the de	acumant
and could prev	rent fraudulent remova	and reattachment of this form	to another document.	camen
Description of Attach	ed Document	- Calamanak Asi		
Title or Type of Documer	nt:	rademark Hs.	>19/11 ENT	
Document Date:	1/20199	Numbe	r of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Na	med Above:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed	d by Signer	, .		
	PAUL +	SArgenti	RIGHT T	THUMBPRINT SIGNER
Individual			Top of	thumb here
☐ Partner — X Limited	_ General			
<ul><li>☐ Attorney in Fact</li><li>☐ Trustee</li></ul>				
☐ Guardian or Conserva	ator			
Signer Is Representing:				
			XXXX C ( \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	

**RECORDED: 04/10/2000** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0113**